IP65
page 1 of 6
LED COB STRIP LIGHT
NRP-ST24D-120-10 Series
Dimensions in mm
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
Model No Cutting IP CCT
NRP-ST24D-120-10 WW 10W/M 900lm/m 42mm IP65
NRP-ST24D-120-10 DW 10W/M 900lm/m 42mm IP65
5000mm
42mm
DC
24V
Chips
COB
Beam
Angel
120°
IP65
Ra
≥90
Outdoor
 Roll/m
5m
5m
3000K
LED
QTY
384Pcs/m
384Pcs/m
III
Power Im/w Output
(Im)
LED STRIP LIGHT ACCESSORIES
NRP-ST24-IP65-COB-BRACKET
NRP-ST24-IP65-COB-CAP
NRP-ST24-IP65-COB-JOIN
NRP-ST24-IP65-COB-ONE-CONNECT
NRP-ST24-IP65-COB-PVC
2A Pvc+Copper
Pc
Pvc
Rated
Current
48W
Rated
Power
DC24V
Input
VoltageModel NoPicture Material Size in mm
197*18*10
10*14*6
48*17*8
6*27*6
1200*15*7
kg
0.095
0.001
0.03
0.001
0.29
CoIor
Transparent
Transparent
Transparent
Transparent
White
90lm/w
90lm/w 4000K
4mm
10
m
m
Silicone
Silicone
page 2 of 6
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
Description:
LED COB STRIP LIGHT
Main material:
Silicone+Copper
Specification:
Silicone lamp belt, the light is soft not
dazzling, gorgeous and glamorous.
IP65
Applications
•Signboard
•The ceiling
•Building external wall
page 3 of 6
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
Illuminance at a Distance
Beam Angle(50%) C0-180,C90-270: 159.4 deg,101.6 deg
51
102
153
204
255
0 15
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165180-165
-150
-135
-120
-105
-90
-75
-60
-45
-30
-15
C0-180 C90-270
retemaiDxamE,retnecEthgieH Beam angle:159.4 deg (C0_180)
1.50m
4.92ft
84.70 , 90.51lx
7.87 , 8.41fc
16.49m
54.09ft
2.25m
7.38ft
37.64 , 40.23lx
3.50 , 3.74fc
24.73m
81.14ft
3.50m
11.48ft
15.56 , 16.62lx
1.45 , 1.54fc
38.47m
126.22ft
4.00m
13.12ft
11.91 , 12.73lx
1.11 , 1.18fc
43.97m
144.25ft
5.00m
16.40ft
7.62 , 8.15lx
0.71 , 0.76fc
54.96m
180.31ft
6.50m
21.33ft
4.51 , 4.82lx
0.42 , 0.45fc
71.45m
234.40ft
7.00m
22.97ft
3.89 , 4.16lx
0.36 , 0.39fc
76.94m
252.43ft
8.00m
26.25ft
2.98 , 3.18lx
0.28 , 0.30fc
87.93m
288.49ft
9.00m
29.53ft
2.35 , 2.51lx
0.22 , 0.23fc
98.92m
324.56ft
10.00m
32.81ft
1.91 , 2.04lx
0.18 , 0.19fc
109.92m
360.62ft
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
NOTE:the power supply should not exceed 80% of the rated power for long
periods of time!Warning
LED Strip Power Supply
Input
Voltage(AC)
Output
Voltage(DC)
Input
Current(A) WattIPOutput
Current(A)
180-240V
180-240V
24V
24V
1.4A
3.7A
150
400
65
65
6.3A
16.7A
NRP-PS102-Fliker-24V-150W-IP65
NRP-PS102-Fliker-24V-400W-IP65
page 4 of 6
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
NRP-PS102-Fliker-24V-150W-IP65 NRP-PS102-Fliker-24V-400W-IP65
Model No
AC180-240V
LED Driver L
N
+V
-V
+
-
page 5 of 6
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
Package
5m/Roll
LED COB
LED Strip Solution
3000K
4000K
Connect DC24V driver.
page 6 of 6
Turn off power According to practical demand, fix the strip
with clip and screws in needed place
Close the strip with end cap and glue the
designative glue for safety and waterproofCut the strip according to your requireme nt
Turn on power
W W W . M E S H K A T I . S A
3 4
5
7
1 2
24V LED driver
+
-
6
24V LED driver
Installation completed